TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM731462

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Debbie Bliss Ltd.		05/31/2022	Limited Company: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LOVECRAFTS GROUP LIMITED	
Street Address:	Aviation House, 125 Kingsway	
City:	London	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	WC2B 6NH	
Entity Type:	Company: UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	5212146	DEBBIE BLISS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2023448300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-344-4976

Email: trademarkdocket@venable.com, cmitros@venable.com,

rliebowitz@venable.com

Correspondent Name: Rebecca Liebowitz Address Line 1: P.O. Box 34385

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20043-9998

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 128063505308

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Rebecca Liebowitz Address Line 1: P.O. Box 34385

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20043-9998

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Catherine Mitros
SIGNATURE:	/Catherine Mitros/
DATE SIGNED:	05/31/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007739 FRAME: 0197

900697730

Total Attachments: 2

source=DEBBIE BLISS Trademark Assignment(55446361.1).docx#page1.tif

source=DEBBIE BLISS Trademark Assignment(55446361.1).docx#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007739 FRAME: 0198

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

ASSIGNMENT

We, DEBBIE BLISS LIMITED, a limited company incorporated under the laws of, United Kingdom of, 36 Oxford Road, Walthamstow London United Kingdom E17 9NJ being the sole proprietor of the United States of America Trade Mark given in the Schedule hereto, hereby declare that in the amount of \$10.00 (USD) and other valuable consideration (the receipt of which we hereby acknowledge) we assign all our rights, title and interest in and to the said United States of America Trade Mark together with the goodwill associated with the United States of America Trade Mark, as well as the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark, and for all the goods and/or services for which the said United States of America Trade Mark is registered and including all rights of action, power and benefit belonging or accrued arising therefrom including the right to take proceedings to recover damages and claim all other relief in respect of any acts of infringement thereof whether such acts shall have been committed before or after the date of this assignment to LOVECRAFTS GROUP LIMITED (company number: 07193527) a company incorporated under the laws of, United Kingdom whose registered office is at Aviation House, 125 Kingsway, London, United Kingdom, WC2B 6NH to the intent that LOVECRAFTS GROUP LIMITED shall become sole proprietor of the said United States of America Trade Mark.

And we agree that the change of ownership be recorded in the official Trade Marks Register.

Schedule

Country					
USA	Debbie Bliss	5212146	03/06/2016	30/05/2017	23

1

_

For and on behalf of DEBBIE BLISS LIMITED

By: Land

Full Name:

Capacity: Founder and CEO

For and on behalf of LOVECRAFTS GROUP LIMITED

By: APERIODES APPENDED TO THE PROPERTY OF THE

Full Name:

Capacity: Founder and CEO

Date of Assignment : 5/31/2022